A&G 721 Insight (Red Hat) Red hat Office Supplies Meters 6,000 2,000 26.45% 529 19.377559% 103
A&G 721 Smartnet (CISCO) Cisco voice flex Office Supplies Customer Count 50,400 47,000 23.43% 11,012 19.377559% 2,134
A&G 721 Smartnet Hardware Maintenance Office Supplies Employee Count 20 000 5 050 39.50% 1 995 19.377559% 387

$7,329,714 $8,212,028 2,635,480 $512,468

Distribution $1 ,457
Customer Accounting 27,532
A&G 483 479

Total $512 468

Statement H
Page 23 of 48

MONTANA-DAKOTA UTILITIES CO.
GAS UTILITY - SOUTH DAKOTA

POSTAGE
2023 PRO FORMA

Change in # of
SD Gas & Ebill Customers

Combo Ebill from Current Month
Customers to End of Year

January 2022 20,520 2,104
February 20,735 1,889
March 20,995 1,629
April 21,160 1,464
May 21,297 1,327
June 21,427 1,197
July 21,510 1,114
August 21,654 970
September 21,843 781
October 22,103 521
November 22,351 273
December 22,624 0
Total

2022 Postage Expense

2022 Postage Savings

2023 Postage Increase

2023 Pro Forma Postage Expense

Postage Rates Rate
Effective August 29, 2021 $0.426
Effective July 10, 2022 0.455

Effective Rate 3/ $0.498
Actual Weighted Average Rate 0.440

Rate Increase $0.058

Pro Forma Rate Increase 13.18%

2022 Customer Ebill Increase 10.25%

1/ Postage rate of $0.426 was effective August 29, 2021.
2/ Postage rate of $0.455 was effective July 10, 2022.

Da1s

3/ Known and measureable postage rate effective July 9, 2023.

190
175
365

Postage Postage
Rate Savings

$0.426 1/ $896
0.426 805
0.426 694
0.426 624
0.426 565
0.426 510
0.455 2/ 507
0.455 441
0.455 355
0.455 237
0.455 124
0.455 0

$5,758

$234,330

(5,758)

30,126

$258,698

Percentage
52.05%
47.95%

100.00%

Statem
ent H

Page 24 of 48

Monthl~ South Dakota Ebills
Electric Gas Combo Total Check Difference

January 2022 1,784 17,174 3,346 22,304 22,304 0
February 1,803 17,354 3,381 22,538 22,538 0
March 1,826 17,572 3,423 22,821 22,821 0
April 1,840 17,710 3,450 23,000 23,000 0
May 1,852 17,825 3,472 23,149 23,149 0
June 1,863 17,933 3,494 23,290 23,290 0
July 1,870 18,003 3,507 23,380 23,380 0
August 1,883 18,123 3,531 23,537 23,537 0
September 1,899 18,282 3,561 23,742 23,742 0
October 1,922 18,499 3,604 24,025 24,025 0
November 1,944 18,707 3,644 24,295 24,295 0
December 1,967 18,935 3,689 24,591 24,591 0

Janua!J'. Februa!J'.
Ebill Ebill

Customers Percenta9e Customers Percenta9e
Electric 2,080 8.00% Electric 2,114 8.00% Electric
Gas 20,017 77.00% Gas 20,351 77.00% Gas
Combo 3 899 15.00% Combo 3,964 15.00% Combo

Total 25,996 100.00% Total 26,429 100.00% Total

Jul Au9ust
Ebill Ebill

Customers Percenta9e Customers Percenta9e
Electric 2,226 8.00% Electric 2,234 8.00% Electric
Gas 21 ,424 77.00% Gas 21 ,500 77.00% Gas
Combo 4173 15.00% Combo 4,188 15.00% Combo

Total 27,823 100.00% Total 27,922 100.00% Total

MONTANA-DAKOTA UTILITIES CO.
GAS UTILITY- SOUTH DAKOTA

POSTAGE
2022 EBILL CUSTOMERS